

\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 222/2005

VEER BHAN GULATI Appellant

Through: Mr. M.L. Yadav, Advocate.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through; Mr. Raghuvinder Varma, APP for
State with SI Somvir PS Seemapuri.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **13.12.2017**

CRL.M.A. 20622/2017

The matter is listed in the category of regular matter on its own turn and is taken up on CRL.M.A. 20622/2017.

This is an application filed on behalf of the applicant for early hearing. On behalf of the applicant, it has been submitted that pursuant to the conviction under Section 498-A of Indian Penal Code, 1860, the applicant had been dismissed from the services by his employer on 24.03.2012 and after that he has no source of income and the appellant had retired on 13.09.2013.

The applicant submits that he has also challenged the said dismissal of W.P. (Civil) no. 2137/2012 which is also pending due to the present appeal and thus seeks and early date of hearing.

The aforesaid prayer is not opposed on behalf of the State.

In the aforesaid circumstances of the case, written synopsis not exceeding five pages be filed along with the copies of the judicial precedents sought to be relied upon be filed by either side.

Re-notify the matter for 06.02.2018 at 2.30 PM.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

DECEMBER 13, 2017

Neha Chopra