

\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 222/2005 & CRL.M.A. 16583/2017

VEER BHAN GULATI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. M.L. Yadav, Adv.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuvinder Varma, APP for
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

06.02.2018

As submitted on behalf of the appellant and on behalf of the State and as brought forth through the cause list for the day, Crl. Rev. No. 677/2005 filed by the stated brother of the deceased, i.e., the brother-in-law of the appellant is pending against the acquittal of the present appellant qua the offence punishable under Section 304 Indian Penal Code, 1860 and that the appellant has been convicted by the same impugned order on sentence for the offence punishable 498A Indian Penal Code, 1860 in relation to which the present appeal has been filed.

In view thereof, the Registry is directed to report the status of Crl. R. 677/2005 before proceeding further.

Re-notify for 15.02.2018.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2018
vm