



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 222/2005**

VEER BHAN GULATI Appellant

Through: Mr. M.L. Yadav, Adv.
versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State
with SI Sachin, PS. Seemapuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **26.02.2024**

1. The present appeal has been preferred by the convict against the conviction under Section 498A IPC.
2. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that there is a cross case being CRL.REV.P 677/2005 which has been filed by the complainant against the acquittal of the appellant under Section 304 IPC. The said Criminal Revision Petition is, however, not listed today. He, therefore, requests the Court to take up both the matters together.
3. It is, however, pointed out that the CRL.REV.P 677/2005 is on the Regular Board of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Amit Mahajan.
4. Accordingly, the Registry is directed to list both the matters together before either Bench, after obtaining orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice on 15.05.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2024/dss