



\$~75-76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 222/2005

VEER BHAN GULATI Appellant

Through: Mr. M.L. Yadav, Adv.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for State
with SI Sonu Kumar PS Seemapuri

76.

+ CRL.REV.P. 677/2005

BHIM SAIN Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

VEER BHAN GULATI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. M.L. Yadav, Adv. for R1
Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for State
with SI Sonu Kumar PS Seemapuri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

15.05.2024

CRL.REV.P. 677/2005

1. This matter has been received on transfer.
2. The present petition has been filed by the complainant against the acquittal of the petitioner under Section 304 IPC.



3. Issue court notice to the petitioner by all permissible modes, returnable on 21.08.2024.

CRL.A. 222/2005

4. List on 21.08.2024 alongiwth CRL.REV.P. 677/2005.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 15, 2024
N.S. ASWAL