



\$~12 and 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 222/2005

VEER BHAN GULATI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M L Yadav, Mr. Prashant,
Advocates

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
SI Anil, P.S.: Seemapuri

13

+ CRL.REV.P. 677/2005

BHIM SAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M L Yadav, Mr. Prashant,
Advocates

versus

VEER BHAN GULATI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
SI Anil, P.S.: Seemapuri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

07.02.2025

List for final hearing on 29.04.2025.

Parties are directed to ensure that their written synopsis are brought
on record.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2025/mt

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)