



\$~54 & 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 222/2005**

VEER BHAN GULATI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M.L. Yadav, Advocate
versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with SI Anil, Seemapuri

+ **CRL.REV.P. 677/2005**

BHIM SAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smriti Maheshwari, Advocate
versus

VEER BHAN GULATI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.L. Yadav, Advocate
Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with SI Anil, Seemapuri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **27.05.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Neither side filed written submissions in terms with directions of the predecessor bench. As requested, the same be filed within four weeks.
2. Relist on 21.08.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 27, 2025/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any