



\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 222/2005

VEER BHAN GULATI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M. L. Yadav and Mr. Prashant,
Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
State with SI Puneet Tomar, P.S.
Seemapuri.
Mr. Laksh Khanna and Ms. Diksha
Suri, Advocates for Complainant.

17

+ CRL. REV. P. 677/2005

BHIM SAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna and Ms. Diksha
Suri, Advocates.

versus

VEER BHAN GULATI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M. L. Yadav and Mr. Prashant,
Advocates.
Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
State with SI Puneet Tomar, P.S.
Seemapuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

21.08.2025

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Appellant in CRL.A. 222/2005 and Ld. Counsel for



the Petitioner in CRL. REV. P. 677/2005 seeks time to file the Written Submissions.

3. Let the Written Submissions, not exceeding 3 pages, be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to Id. Counsel for the Respondents.
4. At joint request, list on 17th November, 2025.
5. Copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/MR/TP