



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 222/2005**
VEER BHAN GULATIAppellant

Through: Mr. M. L. Yadav and Mr. Prashant,
Advocates along with Appellant in
person.
Mr. Laksh Khanna, Ms. Diksha Suri
and Ms. Riya Jain, Advocates.

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with Mr. Sunil Singh Rawat, Mr.
Naveen, Mr. Arsalan Naik and Mr.
Rakesh Kumar, Advocates along with
SI Anil, PS-Seemapuri.

15

+ **CRL. REV. P. 677/2005**
BHIM SAINPetitioner

Through: Mr. M. L. Yadav and Mr. Prashant,
Advocates.
Mr. Laksh Khanna, Ms. Diksha Suri
and Ms. Riya Jain, Advocates for
Revisionist.

versus

VEER BHAN GULATI & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with Mr. Sunil Singh Rawat, Mr.
Naveen, Mr. Arsalan Naik and Mr.
Rakesh Kumar, Advocates along with
SI Anil, PS-Seemapuri.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
17.11.2025

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.



2. In CRL. REV. P. 677/2005, ld. Counsel for the Appellant submits that the written submissions have already been filed, but the same have not yet come on record.
3. The registry is directed to do the needful to bring the said written submissions on record.
4. In CRL.A. 222/2005, the written submissions are already on record.
5. The registry is directed to bookmark the Trial Court Record before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 11th February, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/nd/tp