



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 222/2005

VEER BHAN GULATI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M.L. Yadav, Mr. Prashant, Ms. Madhurima Sruti Sharma and Mr. Samundra Sarin, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP for the State with SI Anil, PS Seemapuri.

19

+ CRL.REV.P. 677/2005

BHIM SAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

VEER BHAN GULATI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M.L. Yadav, Mr. Prashant, Ms. Madhurima Sruti Sharma and Mr. Samundra Sarin, Advs.

Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP for the State with SI Anil, PS Seemapuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **11.02.2026**

1. Hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant in CRL.A. 222/2005 and learned counsel for the Respondents in CRL.REV.P. 677/2005 seeks properly bookmarked Trial Court Record, soft copy of which be furnished to them by the Registry.



3. List on 22.04.2026.

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/akc

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J